DORTON ARENA

WATERFALL

Handicapped
Parking

@Raleigh Flea Market

@ Music Stage
presented by NC's Electric Cooperatives
featuring the Carolina Bluegrass Battle on Saturday

@ Agri-Plaza
presented by Cheerwine
Dairy Goats, Chicks and Hatchery, Ask the Cluckspert
Q&A, Sheep, Longhorn Steer, Milking Demos, Alpacas,
Llamas, Miniature Donkeys & Horses

@Jim Graham Building
Adidas Clearance Sale, Buckhead Betties Outlet Sale,
Heritage Arts Corner, Indoor Vendors

@ Kidz Corral

Corn Table, Pedal Tractor Course, Coloring Wall

@ Exposition Center ($)

Food Lion Local Goodness Marketplace

RV Parking

Free
Parking

|
(.}

@Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show
presented by Duke Energy

Pony Rides ($)

(9) carolina Pig Jig ($)

25 teams of Masons compete for Best BBQ title
$15 adults, $5 kids ages 7-10,
kids under 6 eat FREE

Sam G. Rand Grandstand
Free Daily Tractor Pulls, Free Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull

@Sand Sculpture by Sandy Feat
presented by Our State Magazine

@Holshouser Building
Independent Labrador Specialty Dog Show

@Heritage Circle Church

Sunday Service, 9 a.m.
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Free HUNT HORSE COMPLEX “‘ -
Parking
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got to be

Goodness GrowsIhy

YVvy

FESTIVAL

LEGEND

u First Aid

ATM a Mothers’Room

Lost Children
ﬂ Information

Restrooms

got to be

m Goodness Grows’l\

Gate Number

FESTIVAL

FREE PUBLIC PARKING

The Pig Park

Pig Races, The Pig Patch Birthing Center &
Feeder Pig Display

NG State Fairgrounds
\ A |

Daily Schedule

@Antique Tractors & Farm Equipment

Midway

Rides, Games & Food

@Scott Building
Chatlee Marine Boat Show & Sale

Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse

Hunt Horse Complex
Wake County 4-H & North Central District 4-H
Horse Show

@ Dorton Arena

Spa Blowout Clearance Sale



WELGOME T THE 2019 GOTTO BENG FESTIVAL!

........................................................

We're so glad you're

here to celebrate North

Carolina agriculture with

three days packed full

of carnival games and

rides, live music, food,

animal and agricultural

displays, antique tractors,

fireworks, and more!
Steve Troxler

-

Commissioner of Agriculture E==
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FESTIVAL GATE HOURS

Friday, May 17 « Noon - 10 p.m.
Saturday, May 18 -9 a.m. - 10 p.m.
Sunday, May 199 a.m. -8 p.m.

BUILDING & EXHIBIT HOURS

Friday, May 17 - Noon — 8 p.m.
Saturday, May 18 - 10 a.m. - 8 p.m.
Sunday, May 19+ 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.

FIREWORKS

Friday, May 17 « 9:15 p.m.
Saturday, May 18 - 9:15 p.m.
No Fireworks Sunday

CARNIVAL HOURS

Friday, May 17 - Noon — 10 p.m.*
Saturday, May 18 - 10 a.m. - 10 p.m.*
Sunday, May 19+ 10 a.m. - 8 p.m.

*May be extended for one hour based on attendance

RIDE TICKET BOOTHS

Friday, May 17 - Noon - 9 p.m.*
Saturday, May 18 - 10 a.m. - 9 p.m.
Sunday, May 19+ 10 a.m. - 7 p.m.*

*$20 Unlimited Ride Wristbands available
Friday & Sunday ONLY

........................................................
H

Alcoholic beverages, drugs and firearms are prohibited on the -
. fairgrounds. All bags are subject to search.

Pets (except leashed service dogs) are not allowed. :
Lost Children/Lost & Found are located in the Exposition Center Lobby. ;
: The Red Cross is located in the Jim Graham Building. .

Mothers’ Rooms are located in the Gov. Scott Building,

. Gov. Martin Building and the Exposition Center.

. Family restrooms are located in the Gov. Martin Building

. &Exposition Center.

: Wheelchair, electric scooter, stroller and wagon vendors

. are set up in the Scott Parking Lot. The vendor will take a deposit
of collateral such as cash, a driver’s license or car keys.

.
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Noon

1p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3 p.m.
4 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

6 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

7 p.m.

7:30 p.m.
9:15 p.m.

Saturday * May 18

9a.m.

10a.m.

11 a.m.

Noon
1p.m.

1:30 p.m.

 Friday « May 17

Agri-Plaza

Food Lion Local Goodness Marketplace ($3)
Heritage Arts Corner & Indoor Vendors
Kidz Corral

Pig Patch Birthing Center

Pony Rides ($5)

Sandy Feat

State Fair Flyer ($5/$8)

Antique Tractor Parade

Circle “C"Racing Pigs

Southland Dairy Milking Demo

Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse
Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show
Music: Russ Thompson (Folk)

Circle “C"Racing Pigs

Southland Dairy Milking Demo

Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse
Music: Jon Shain (Blues)

Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show
Music: The Gospel Jubilators (Gospel)
Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show
Southland Dairy Milking Demo

Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse
Circle “C"Racing Pigs
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Music: The Roman Spring (Cinematic Americana)2

Fireworks

Pony Rides ($5)

Sandy Feat

State Fair Flyer ($5/$8)

Agri-Plaza

Circle“C"Racing Pigs

Food Lion Local Goodness Marketplace ($3)
Heritage Arts Corner & Indoor Vendors

Kidz Corral

Pig Patch Birthing Center

Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show
Southland Dairy Milking Demo

14th Annual Carolina Pig Jig ($15 adult/$5 child)
Ask the Cluckspert!

Kids Pedal Tractor Pull

Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse
Music: Carolina Bluegrass Battle

Southland Dairy Milking Demo

Antique Tractor Parade

Ask the Cluckspert!
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2p.m.
2:30 p.m.
3 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

5 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
6 p.m.

7 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
9:15 p.m.

9a.m.

10a.m.

11 a.m.

Noon

12:30 p.m.

1p.m.

1:15 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
2 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
3 p.m.

4 p.m.
4:15 p.m.
5 p.m.
5:45 p.m.
6 p.m.

7 p.m.

Antique Tractor Pull

Circle “C"Racing Pigs

Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse
Music: Africa Unplugged (World Music)
Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show
Southland Dairy Milking Demo

Music: Janxx (Electronica)

Circle “C"Racing Pigs

Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show
Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse
Music: Four Founders (Rock)

Southland Dairy Milking Demo
Circle“C"Racing Pigs

Music: Four Founders (Rock)

Fireworks

.
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Heritage Circle Church Service

Pony Rides ($5)

Sandy Feat

State Fair Flyer ($5/$8)

Agri-Plaza

Food Lion Local Goodness Marketplace ($3)
Heritage Arts Corner & Indoor Vendors
Kidz Corral

Pig Patch Birthing Center

Southland Dairy Milking Demo

Ask the Cluckspert!

Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse
Southland Dairy Milking Demo

Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show
Antique Tractor Parade

Circle “C"Racing Pigs

Music: SandBox (Children’s Music)

Ask the Cluckspert!

Garden Tractor & Lawnmower Pull

Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse
Music: SandBox (Children’s Music)

Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show
Southland Dairy Milking Demo
Circle“C"Racing Pigs

Music: Wake & District (Pipe & Drum)
Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show
Music: Paige Johnson (Country)

Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse
Southland Dairy Milking Demo
Circle“C"Racing Pigs
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$3 for adults - FREE for

children 6 and under
North Carolina food companies,
breweries and wineries will be
sampling and selling some
of the most delightful flavors
North Carolina has to offer

Friday - Noon - 8 p.m.
Saturday . 10 a.m. - 8 p.m.

Sunday -+ 10 a.m.- 6 p.m.
Located in the Exposition Center

V Vvy VY

THANK YOU TO DUR TOP SPONSORS

...........................................

.................................................

FooDasLIoON 94.7QpR
GeEico Qur State

CELEBRATING NORTH CAROLINA

................................................

MATTRESSFIRM' ‘/ YIS GUALITY

) EQUIPMENT, LLC

CEEL mGNC BB&T

CHEVRDLET
@ NCESE e

DOUBLETREE
by Hilton™
RALEIGH CRABTREE VALLEY

g pepsi
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ADDITIONAL FRIRGROUNDS EVENTS THIS WEEKEND

Adidas Warehouse Clearance Sale—Graham Building

Friday & Saturday: 10 a.m. - 8 p.m.; Sunday: 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Buckhead Betties Outlet Sale—Graham Building

. Friday & Saturday: 10 a.m. -8 p.m.; Sunday: 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Chatlee Marine Boat Show & Sale—Scott Building

. Friday & Saturday: 9 a.m. - 7 p.m.; Sunday: 9a.m. -5 p.m.

. Independent Labrador Specialty Dog Show—Holshouser Building
Saturday & Sunday: 8 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. .
Raleigh Flea Market—Commercial & Education Building and Grounds :
. Saturday & Sunday: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. .
Wake County 4-H Horse Show—Hunt Horse Complex

. Saturday:8a.m.-8p.m.

. North Central District 4-H Horse Show—Hunt Horse Complex
: Sunday: 8 a.m.- 5 p.m. :
: Spa Blowout Clearance Sale—Dorton Arena

. Friday & Saturday: 10 a.m. -8 p.m.; Sunday: 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.
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