

1 Raleigh Flea Market

(2) Music Stage
presented by NC's Electric Cooperatives
featuring the Carolina Bluegrass Battle on Saturday

3 Agri-Plaza

presented by Cheerwine Dairy Goats, Chicks and Hatchery, Ask the Cluckspert Q&A, Sheep, Longhorn Steer, Milking Demos, Alpacas, Llamas, Miniature Donkeys & Horses

(4) Jim Graham Building
Adidas Clearance Sale, Buckhead Betties Outlet Sale,
Heritage Arts Corner, Indoor Vendors

5 Kidz Corral
Corn Table, Pedal Tractor Course, Coloring Wall

6 Exposition Center (\$)
Food Lion Local Goodness Marketplace

7 Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show presented by Duke Energy

8 Pony Rides (\$)

9 Carolina Pig Jig (\$)

25 teams of Masons compete for Best BBQ title \$15 adults, \$5 kids ages 7-10, kids under 6 eat FREE

10 Sam G. Rand Grandstand
Free Daily Tractor Pulls, Free Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull

11 Sand Sculpture by Sandy Feat presented by Our State Magazine

12 Holshouser Building
Independent Labrador Specialty Dog Show

13 Heritage Circle Church Sunday Service, 9 a.m.

14 The Pig Park

Pig Races, The Pig Patch Birthing Center & Feeder Pig Display

15 Antique Tractors & Farm Equipment

16 Midway *Rides, Games & Food*

17 Scott Building
Chatlee Marine Boat Show & Sale

18 Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse

19 Hunt Horse Complex Wake County 4-H & North Central District 4-H Horse Show

20 Dorton Arena Spa Blowout Clearance Sale



May 17-19

NC State Fairgrounds

Daily Schedule

WELCOME TO THE 2019 GOT TO BE NC FESTIVAL!

We're so glad you're here to celebrate North Carolina agriculture with three days packed full of carnival games and rides, live music, food, animal and agricultural displays, antique tractors, fireworks, and more!



Steve Troxler
Commissioner of Agriculture

FESTIVAL GATE HOURS

Friday, May 17 • Noon – 10 p.m. Saturday, May 18 • 9 a.m. – 10 p.m. Sunday, May 19 • 9 a.m. – 8 p.m.

BUILDING & EXHIBIT HOURS

Friday, May 17 • Noon – 8 p.m. Saturday, May 18 • 10 a.m. – 8 p.m. Sunday, May 19 • 10 a.m. – 6 p.m.

FIREWORKS

Friday, May 17 • 9:15 p.m. Saturday, May 18 • 9:15 p.m. *No Fireworks Sunday*

CARNIVAL HOURS

Friday, May 17 • Noon – 10 p.m.*
Saturday, May 18 • 10 a.m. – 10 p.m.*
Sunday, May 19 • 10 a.m. – 8 p.m.
*May be extended for one hour based on attendance

RIDE TICKET BOOTHS

Friday, May 17 • Noon – 9 p.m.*
Saturday, May 18 • 10 a.m. – 9 p.m.
Sunday, May 19 • 10 a.m. – 7 p.m.*
*\$20 Unlimited Ride Wristbands available
Friday & Sunday ONLY

Alcoholic beverages, drugs and firearms are prohibited on the fairgrounds. All bags are subject to search.

Pets (except leashed service dogs) are not allowed.

Lost Children/Lost & Found are located in the Exposition Center Lobby.

The Red Cross is located in the Jim Graham Building.

Mothers' Rooms are located in the Gov. Scott Building, Gov. Martin Building and the Exposition Center.

Family restrooms are located in the Gov. Martin Building & Exposition Center.

Wheelchair, electric scooter, stroller and wagon vendors

are set up in the Scott Parking Lot. The vendor will take a deposit of collateral such as cash, a driver's license or car keys.

Friday • May 17

Noon	Agri-Plaza	3
	Food Lion Local Goodness Marketplace (\$3)	6
	Heritage Arts Corner & Indoor Vendors	4
	Kidz Corral	5
	Pig Patch Birthing Center	14
	Pony Rides (\$5)	8
	Sandy Feat	11
	State Fair Flyer (\$5/\$8)	
1 p.m.	Antique Tractor Parade	
	Circle "C" Racing Pigs	14
1:30 p.m.	Southland Dairy Milking Demo	3
2 p.m.	Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse	18
2:30 p.m.	Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show	7
3 p.m.	Music: Russ Thompson (Folk)	2
4 p.m.	Circle "C" Racing Pigs	14
	Southland Dairy Milking Demo	3
4:30 p.m.	Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse	18
	Music: Jon Shain (Blues)	2
	Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show	7
6 p.m.	Music: The Gospel Jubilators (Gospel)	2
	Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show	7
	Southland Dairy Milking Demo	3
6:30 p.m.	Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse	18
7 p.m.	Circle "C" Racing Pigs	14
7:30 p.m.	Music: The Roman Spring (Cinematic America	ana)2
9:15 p.m.	Fireworks	

Saturday • May 18

9 a.m.	Pony Rides (\$5)	8
	Sandy Feat	11
	State Fair Flyer (\$5/\$8)	
10 a.m.	Agri-Plaza	3
	Circle "C" Racing Pigs	14
	Food Lion Local Goodness Marketplace (\$3)	6
	Heritage Arts Corner & Indoor Vendors	4
	Kidz Corral	5
	Pig Patch Birthing Center	14
	Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show	7
	Southland Dairy Milking Demo	3
11 a.m.	14th Annual Carolina Pig Jig (\$15 adult/\$5 child)	9
	Ask the Cluckspert!	3
	Kids Pedal Tractor Pull	10
	Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse	18
	Music: Carolina Bluegrass Battle	2
Noon	Southland Dairy Milking Demo	3
1 p.m.	Antique Tractor Parade	
1:30 p.m.	Ask the Cluckspert!	3

	Circle "C" Racing Pigs	14
2:30 p.m.	Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse	18
3 p.m.	Music: Africa Unplugged (World Music)	2
	Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show	7
	Southland Dairy Milking Demo	3
4:30 p.m.	Music: Janxx (Electronica)	2
5 p.m.	Circle "C" Racing Pigs	14
	Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show	7
5:30 p.m.	Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse	18
6 p.m.	Music: Four Founders (Rock)	2
	Southland Dairy Milking Demo	3
7 p.m.	Circle "C" Racing Pigs	14
7:30 p.m.	Music: Four Founders (Rock)	2
9:15 p.m.	Fireworks	
0	No10	
Sunday	• May 19	
9 a.m.	Heritage Circle Church Service	13
	Pony Rides (\$5)	8
	Sandy Feat	11
	State Fair Flyer (\$5/\$8)	
10 a.m.	Agri-Plaza	3
	Food Lion Local Goodness Marketplace (\$3)	6
	Heritage Arts Corner & Indoor Vendors	4
	Kidz Corral	5
	Pig Patch Birthing Center	14
	Southland Dairy Milking Demo	3
11 a.m.	Ask the Cluckspert!	3
	Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse	18
Noon	Southland Dairy Milking Demo	3
12:30 p.m.	Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show	7
1 p.m.	Antique Tractor Parade	
	Circle "C" Racing Pigs	14
1:15 p.m.	Music: SandBox (Children's Music)	2
1:30 p.m.	Ask the Cluckspert!	3
2 p.m.	Garden Tractor & Lawnmower Pull	10
2:30 p.m.	Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse	18
2:45 p.m.	Music: SandBox (Children's Music)	2
3 p.m.	Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show	7
	Southland Dairy Milking Demo	3
4 p.m.	Circle "C" Racing Pigs	14
4:15 p.m.	Music: Wake & District (Pipe & Drum)	2
5 p.m.	Ready, Set, Grow! Agri-tainment Show	7
5:45 p.m.	Music: Paige Johnson (Country)	2
6 p.m.	Lauryn Zepeda and Gringo the Trick Horse	18
	Southland Dairy Milking Demo	3
7 p.m.	Circle "C" Racing Pigs	14

2 p.m.

Antique Tractor Pull



10

\$3 for adults • FREE for children 6 and under

North Carolina food companies, breweries and wineries will be sampling and selling some of the most delightful flavors North Carolina has to offer

Friday • Noon - 8 p.m.
Saturday • 10 a.m. - 8 p.m.
Sunday • 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Located in the Exposition Center



ADDITIONAL FAIRGROUNDS EVENTS THIS WEEKEND

Adidas Warehouse Clearance Sale—Graham Building Friday & Saturday: 10 a.m. – 8 p.m.; Sunday: 10 a.m. – 6 p.m.

Buckhead Betties Outlet Sale—Graham Building Friday & Saturday: 10 a.m. – 8 p.m.; Sunday: 10 a.m. – 6 p.m.

Chatlee Marine Boat Show & Sale—Scott Building Friday & Saturday: 9 a.m. – 7 p.m.; Sunday: 9 a.m. – 5 p.m.

Independent Labrador Specialty Dog Show—Holshouser Building Saturday & Sunday: 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.

Raleigh Flea Market—Commercial & Education Building and Grounds Saturday & Sunday: 9 a.m. – 5 p.m.

Wake County 4-H Horse Show—Hunt Horse Complex Saturday: 8 a.m. – 8 p.m.

North Central District 4-H Horse Show—Hunt Horse Complex Sunday: 8 a.m. – 5 p.m.

Spa Blowout Clearance Sale—Dorton Arena Friday & Saturday: 10 a.m. - 8 p.m.; Sunday: 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.